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OUTSTANDING FUNDS UNDER PMGSY


1714.  SHRI SHAILESH KUMAR:


Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) the details of funds released under Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana

(PMGSY) during the last three years, State-wise;

(b) whether the State of Bihar has not been paid the balance due under the said scheme; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI RAM KRIPAL YADAV)


(a) : ‘Rural Roads’ is a State subject and Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana

(PMGSY) is a one-time special intervention to provide rural connectivity, by way of a single all-weather road, to the eligible unconnected habitations in the core network. Under the Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) details of funds released during the last three years and the current year, State-wise as per Annexure.


(b) & (c):   No, there are no outstanding funds balance due to the State of Bihar under the

scheme.


*****


     Annexure

Annexure referred to in reply to part (a) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.1714 to be answered on 28.12.2017

                                PRADHAN MANTRI GRAM SADAK YOJANA

Details of funds released during the 2014-15, 2015-16, 2016-17 & 2017-18

         (Rs. in crore)

S.N. State(s)

Fund

Release

during 2014-

15

Fund

Release

during 2015-

16

Fund

Release

during 2016-

17

Fund Release

during 2017-18

(up to 23rd

December 2017)

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Andhra Pradesh   32.98 379.20 197.59 39.62

2
Arunachal

Pradesh
345.92 375.00 205.92 342.63

3 Assam  316.07 347.82 475.76 575.58

4
Bihar (RWD)  1473.74 2774.36 2907.99 1317.16

Bihar (NEA) 74.42 6.64 50.34 20.59

5 Chhattisgarh  270.75 498.00 449.81 338.96

6 Goa  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

7 Gujarat 418.77 474.10 31.04 0.00

8 Haryana  218.96 304.70 44.01 0.00

9
Himachal

Pradesh
99.40 268.40 396.61 244.64

10
Jammu &

Kashmir
416.60 488.00 755.61 319.38

11 Jharkhand  249.48 865.00 819.59 543.62

12 Karnataka  237.00 140.80 331.95 1.52

13 Kerala  151.41 151.00 179.45 169.13

14
Madhya

Pradesh
708.00 1122.00 1979.48 1031.65

15 Maharashtra  212.53 553.30 606.00 155.33

16 Manipur  100.00 299.80 412.19 142.72

17 Meghalaya  62.56 150.70 211.99 45.68

18 Mizoram  54.74 50.90 93.36 42.91

19 Nagaland  58.99 4.00 8.05 8.80

20 Odisha 1051.50 1382.70 1925.67 1538.19

21 Punjab 310.21 221.10 275.66 318.73

22 Rajasthan 425.66 559.90 559.41 889.90

23 Sikkim  94.59 68.60 138.16 237.00


24 Tamil Nadu  239.65 205.00 309.58 393.07

25 Telangana 0.88 273.73 146.03 99.22

26 Tripura  187.36 274.83 392.27 135.38

27 Uttar Pradesh  638.70 1110.35 1234.87 906.74

28 Uttarakhand 314.92 409.20 550.20 486.31

29 West Bengal  1193.80 1427.58 819.18 499.24

 Total: 9959.57 15186.71 16507.74 10843.66

